HSCC/SIH/Med.Eqpt./2016 Date: 21.11.2016

;Lmendment-ll/ |

Ref.: Tender No. HSCC/SIH/Med.Eqpt./2016/22 dt. 10.10.2016.

Sub.: Procurement of Medical Equipment for New Emergency Block & Super-Specialty Block at
Safderjung Hospital, New Delhi.

It isinformed that amendments have been received from Safderjng Hospital (copy Enclosed) in view of the
Pre- bid Meeting queries submitted by the prospective bidders.These are to be uploaded on the website and
the bid submission date extended from 22.11.2016 to 29.11.2016. for item No. 1 (3 TeslaMRI Unit)

In the view above the amended specification are as follows:

Item No. 1 (3 Tesla MRI Unit) for New Emergency Block
Amended Specification Based on Pre Bid Queries Gradient System
1. (Existing as 3(b): The gradient should be actively shielded with each axis having

independently a slew rate of at least 200 T/m/s and a peak amplitude of 40mT/m.

Amended as 3(b): The gradient should be actively shielded with each axis having
independently a slew rate of at least 200 T/m/s and a peak amplitude of 44mT/m.

2. Additional software and hardware & Accessories (price to be mentioned separately
not to be included in price for calculation of L1).
(Existing as 10(v): "Silent MRI" sequence package. Please specify the decibel levels for
silent MRI and list the sequences where silent MRI not available.
Amended as: 3(e) Silent MRI" sequence package. Please specify the decibel levels for
silent MRI and list the sequences where silent MRI not available to be included in standard
package.

3. RF System
(Existing as 4(a): If the vendor has additionally technology like Zoom it/FOCUS or
equivalent for selective excitation within a user specified FoV, the same should be quoted

true shape and true form or equivalent technology to be quoted.

Amended as 4 (a) : If the vendor has additionally technology like Zoom it/FOCUS or
equivalent for selective excitation within a user specified FoV, the same should be quoted.
True shape and true form or equivalent technology such as multi drive/multi transit 4D to be
quoted.

4. Additional software and hardware & Accessories (price to be mentioned separately
not to be included in price for calculation of L1).

(Existing as 4(e): The operating frequency should cover 1H and 31P nucleus (for
multinuclear spectroscopy 1H and 31P)

Amended as transferred to 10 (i & ii)): Existing as per original specifications. The operating
frequency should cover 1H and 31P nucleus (for multinuclear spectroscopy 1H and 31P) to
be quoted as Optional.

5. Additional workstation:

(Existing as 11: Client server architecture-server with 5 concurrent clients (Dexus,
Intelligence Portal, Syngo.via, etc. or higher) capable of rendering 40000 images at peak
performance.



Amended as 11: Client server architecture-server with 5 concurrent clients (Dexus,
Intelligence Portal, Syngo.via, etc. or higher) capable of rendering 20000 images at peak
performance.

All other tender terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Amendment to beissued will be uploaded on websites www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC &
www.hsccltd.com.

Medical Superintendent
Safderjung Hospital& VMM C,
New Delhi.



